USB Type-C Source Controller
with Power Switch
Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. HUSB305
©2020-2021 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Rev. 1.3
FEATURES
Integrated 15mΩ Power Switch

Rev. 1.1 07/2021 Yingyang Ou Add Block Diagram and Theory of operation
Update Top Marking
Rev. 1.2 10/2021 Yingyang Ou Update Ordering Guide
Rev. 1.3 11/2021 Yingyang Ou Correct STAT polarity and temperature range
DATA SHEET HUSB305
©2020-2021 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 13
PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
GND
VBUS
ISET
STAT
VIN
NC
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
HUSB305
TSOT23-8
CC2
CC1
Figure 2. Pin Assignment
Table 1. Pin Function Descriptions
Pin No. Pin Name Type1 Description
1 VIN P Input pin to power switch and internal circuit
2 GND A Ground plane. All signals are referred to this pin
3 ISET I This pin is used to set the constant current (CC) limit threshold. Tie a resistor to ground can
vary the CC threshold. For HUSB305, it is trimmed at 3.6A
4 NC  Not Connected Pin
5 CC2 A Configuration line 2 of USB Type-C connector
6 CC1 A Configuration line 1 of USB Type-C connector
7
STAT
O Open drain output. It outputs HIZ to indicate the port is active in HUSB305-01 or outputs
blinking pulse when any fault is triggered in HUSB305-02
8 VBUS P Output of USB Type-C port
1 Legend:
A = Analog Pin
P = Power Pin
D = Digital Pin
I = Input Pin
O = Output Pin
HUSB305 DATA SHEET
©2020-2021 Hynetek Semiconductor Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 13
SPECIFICATIONS
VIN = 5 V, TA = 25°C for typical specifications, unless otherwise noted.
Table 2.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions/Comments Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Input Supply
Input Voltage Range VIN_RG  3  6.5 V
VIN UVLO Threshold VIN_UVLO VIN Rising Edge to Clear UVLO  3.8  V
UVLO Hysteresis VUVLO_HYS   0.7  V
VIN Quiescent Current IQ VIN=5V, CC is NOT attached  150  μA
ISET
Current Limit Threshold ILIM RISET=150K  3.6  A
  RISET=200K  2.8  A
  RISET=348K  1.8  A
STAT
Low load threshold ILLD VIN=5V  40  mA
STAT Sink current ISTAT When STAT outputs Low  4  mA
Protections
OVP Threshold VOVP  5.6 5.8 6 V
OVP Hysteresis VOVP_HYS   0.3  V
VBUS UVP Threshold VVBUS_UV VBUS UVP and in CL mode  3.6  V
VBUS UVP Hysteresis VVBUS_UV_HYS   0.1  V
OTP Threshold TOTP   135  ℃